These companies handle the distribution of goods in Kazakhstan and Slovenia.

 LPP SA CG | 67

Apart from the above, in the reporting period, there were no other changes in the structure of the LPP CG.

5. Position of the Management Board on the possibility of achieving previously published
forecasts of annual results in view of results disclosed in the interim report compared
to forecast results

No forecasts for 2018 were published.

6. Shareholders holding directly or indirectly, through subsidiaries, at least 5% of total
votes at the issuer’s general meeting of shareholders as at the date of report
submission, along with the number of shares held by those shareholders, their
percentage share in the share capital, the number of votes attached, and their
percentage share in total votes at the general meeting of shareholders, and changes in
the ownership structure of large blocks of the issuer's shares in the period following
submission of the previous interim report

The shareholding s tructure of LPP SA as  at the date of submission of the report i s given in the table below.

Shareholder Number of shares
Number of votes at

the GM

Share in total votes

at the GM

Share in the share

capital

Nominal value of

shares

Semper Simul Foundation* 319 208 17.2% 1 019 208 31.5% 638 416

Sky Foundation  226 338 12.2% 926 338 28.6% 452 676

Treasury shares* 18 861 1.0% 0 0.0% 37 722

Other shareholders  1 288 016 69.5% 1 288 016 39.8% 2 576 032

Total 1 852 423 100.0% 3 233 562 100.0% 3 704 846

*The Semper Simul Foundation is associated with Mr Marek Piechocki (Article 3(1)(26)(d) MAR).
The Sky Foundation is associated with Mr Jerzy Lubianiec (Article 3(1)(26)(d) and Article 4(15) of the Public Offering Act).

* Voting rights at the GM, attached to 18 861 shares, may not be exercised as these are treasury shares of LPP SA.

In the period following submission of the previous report (for Q1 2018), there were changes in the ownership structure of large blocks of shares.

With a  view to implementing the process a imed at ensuring continuity of the Company’s operations and generational succession,  two main